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Bylaw #5125-1 amendment repeals and substitutes Schedule "L"

SCHEDULE L
SEWER CONNECTION AND REGULATION

METERED CONSUMPTION RATES AND BILLING

Rates for City Sewerage System

1. Rates for Sewer User Consumption
Rates for connection to the City Sewerage System for ail users are based on water
consumption in of cubic metres (m3). One cubic metre is 1,000 litres. Sewer user
consumption rates are as follows:

Customer Category

Residential

Non-Residential

(low volume)

Non-Resldentiai

(high volume)

Description

Sen/ice to a single-family dwelling unit is
bailed at the residential unit rate

Service that is not to a single-family dwelling
and that is consuming less than 35,000
cubic meters of water per year is billed for
sewer at the non-residential low use rate

Service that is not to a single-family dwelling
and that is consuming more than 35,000
cubic meters of water per year is billed for
sewer at the non-residential high rate

Volume Rate

$0.56 per m3

$0.78 per m3

$0.68 per m3

2. Fixed System Charge
Fixed System Charges are ca!cu!ated monthly based on the size of water meter.

Meter Size (millimetres)

16

19

25

38

50

75

100

150

IVteter Size
(inches)

5/8

3/4

1

1 1/2

2

3

4

6

Monthly Charge

$ 24.64

$ 24.64

$ 24.64

$51.33

$51.33

$143.72

$143.72

$143.72
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200

250

8

10

$143.72

$308.00

3. Billing Period
Unless otherwise determined by resolution of Council, Meters shall be read and the Water
Consumption and Fixed System Charge determined at least three times a year and the
resulting charges shall be due and payable on the date stated as the "Due Date".

4. Septage Dump Fee
A charge of $200.00 per load shall be charged for dumping of septage by tanker trucks.

5. Fish Processing Facilities
Liquid Industrial Wastes discharged from fish processing fadiities into the City's Sewerage
System will be subject to user charges set out in Table 1 below. These charges are En
addition to the usual charges associated with any connection to and use of the City's
Sewerage System:

Special User Charges for Fish Processing Facilities

Quality Indicator

Biochemical Oxygen
Demand (BOD5)

Total Suspended Solids
(TSS)

Concentration

0-0.69 tonne per day

0.7 -1.6 tonne per day

over 1.6 tonne per day

0-1.1 tonne per day

1.2 "2,6 tonne per day

Over 2.6 tonne per day

Fee

No Charge

$457 per tonne

Not Permitted

No Charge

$249 per tonne

Not Permitted


