Bylaw #5125-1 amendment repeals and substitutes Schedule "L"

SCHEDULE L

SEWER CONNECTION AND REGULATION METERED CONSUMPTION RATES AND BILLING

Rates for City Sewerage System

1. Rates for Sewer User Consumption

Rates for connection to the City Sewerage System for all users are based on water consumption in of cubic metres (m³). One cubic metre is 1,000 litres. Sewer user consumption rates are as follows:

Customer Category	Description	Volume Rate
Residential	Service to a single-family dwelling unit is billed at the residential unit rate	\$0.56 per m³
Non-Residential (low volume)	Service that is not to a single-family dwelling and that is consuming less than 35,000 cubic meters of water per year is billed for sewer at the non-residential low use rate	\$0.78 per m³
Non-Residential (high volume)	Service that is not to a single-family dwelling and that is consuming more than 35,000 cubic meters of water per year is billed for sewer at the non-residential high rate	\$0.68 per m³

2. Fixed System Charge

Fixed System Charges are calculated monthly based on the size of water meter.

Meter Size (millimetres)	Meter Size (inches)	Monthly Charge
16	5/8	\$ 24.64
19	3/4	\$ 24.64
25	1	\$ 24.64
38	1 1/2	\$ 51.33
50	2	\$ 51.33
75	3	\$143.72
100	4	\$143.72
150	6	\$143.72

200	8	\$143.72
250	10	\$308.00

3. Billing Period

Unless otherwise determined by resolution of Council, Meters shall be read and the Water Consumption and Fixed System Charge determined at least three times a year and the resulting charges shall be due and payable on the date stated as the "Due Date".

4. Septage Dump Fee

A charge of \$200.00 per load shall be charged for dumping of septage by tanker trucks.

5. Fish Processing Facilities

Liquid Industrial Wastes discharged from fish processing facilities into the City's Sewerage System will be subject to user charges set out in Table 1 below. These charges are in addition to the usual charges associated with any connection to and use of the City's Sewerage System:

Special User Charges for Fish Processing Facilities				
Quality Indicator	Concentration	Fee		
Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD5)	0 - 0.69 tonne per day	No Charge		
	0.7 - 1.6 tonne per day	\$457 per tonne		
	over 1.6 tonne per day	Not Permitted		
	0 - 1.1 tonne per day	No Charge		
Total Suspended Solids (TSS)	1.2 - 2.6 tonne per day	\$249 per tonne		
(100)	Over 2.6 tonne per day	Not Permitted		